
 
qqqqqqqqqqqqqqqqqqqqqqqqqqqqqqqqqqqqqqqqqqqqqqqqqqqqqqqqqqqqqqqqqqqqqqqqqqqqqqqqqqqqqqqqqqqqqqqqqqqqqqqqqqqqqqqq 

 

Office of the Chief Financial Officer 
Private Bag 8, THEUNISSEN, 9410, Tel No: 057 733 2841/2, Fax No: 057 733 2856 

E-mail: vermeulenj1@ufs.ac.za website:  www.masilonyana.co.za 
 

INVITATION TO BID FOR THE FOR THE SUPPLY OF HARDWARE 
 
Prospective suppliers are invited to bid for the supply of the following Hardware: 
 
20 x Fantail Plastic Rakes 
20 x Spades 
30 x Brooms Platform 
20 x Brooms Household 
30 x 2 Stroke Oil 
20 x Spray Bottles 
10 x Spitforks 
5000 x Refuse bags 
 
Completed bids in a sealed envelope clearly marked Hardware: 11621 are to be submitted at Finance Department or Post to P.O 
Box 8 Theunissen, 9410 by no later than 13 December 2012. All bid enquiries must be addressed to: Mr Jacobus Vermeulen 
(Masilonyana Local Municipality) Tel No 057 733 2841/2 
 
NOTE:  Masilonyana Local Municipality does not bind itself to accept the lowest or any tender and reserves the right to accept any 
tender in whole or part. 
 
BID CONDITIONS 
 

 A valid original Tax Clearance Certificate must be attached 

 A copy of Company Registration Certificate must be attached 

 A firm price and completion date must be indicated 

 This bid will be evaluated in terms of the 80/20 preference point system as prescribed by PPPFA (Act No.5 of 2000) and its 
associated regulations 

 Bidders should clearly indicate their methodology (approach), relevant experience, qualification of personnel and references of 
similar work successfully completed. 

 If MBD forms are not completed, the bidder will forfeit 10 points allocated in terms of these specific goals 

 No bids will be considered from persons in the service of the state 

 BEE Certificate 
 
 
 
___________________ 
S.S Mtakati 
Municipal Manager 
04 December 2012 
 

 

MASILONYANA 
LOCAL 

MUNICIPALITY 

mailto:vermeulenj1@ufs.ac.za

